Product Brochure
Network Performance Tester
MP1591A
2   Product Brochure l MP1591A
All-In-One Next-Generation Network Testing
SDH/SONET/OTN/PDH/DSn/Jitter/EoS/Ethernet/IP Analyzer
The dawn of the NGN era and the spread of high value-added and seamless networks are driving the need for high-level
testing and evaluation of these networks and their network devices.

G0183A SFP LE 1310 nm *27
G0184A SFP LR 1550 nm *27
Ordering Information
Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
The names listed in the chart below are Order Names. The actual name of the item may differ from the Order Name.
12   Product Brochure l MP1591A
Model/Order No. Name
W2134AE Application Traffic Monitor Operation Manual
W1931AE Ethernet Module Operation Manual
W2424AE MU150100A Specifications Operation Manual
W2425AE MU150101A Specifications Operation Manual
W2426AE MU150125A Specifications Operation Manual
W2427AE MU150121/2/3/34A Specifications Operation Manual
W2589AE MU150121B/123B Specifications Operation Manual
W2590AE MU150124B Specifications Operation Manual
W2870AE MU150135A Operation Manual
∗1: MU159101A and MX159001B required to control MP1591A.
∗2: Supplied with main frame.
∗3: CD includes installer, release notes and operation manual.
∗4: �Supplied with MU150100A, MU150101A, MU150121A/B, MU150123A/B,
and MU150124B.
∗5: Two pieces of MU150100A, and MU150101A.
∗6: Supplied with MU150123A/B, and MU150124A.
∗7: Supplied with MU150100A, and MU150101A.
∗8: Supplied MU150125A.
∗9: Supplied with MU150121A/B, MU150123A/B, and MU150124B.
∗10: �One piece of MU150123A/B, and MU150124B, and two pieces of MU150121A/B.
∗11: Supplied with MU150121B.
∗12: Supplied with MU150135A.
∗13: Supplied with MU159103A.
∗14: Requires any one of Option-01, 02, 03.
∗15: �Requires XFP module (sold separately).
In addition, operation with non-Anritsu modules not guaranteed.
∗16: �Order additional J1349A when Ethernet unit is installed simultaneously in
SDH/SONET/OTN/PDH/DSn unit and jitter unit configurations.
∗17: �Requires GBIC module (sold separately).
In addition, operation with non-Anritsu modules not guaranteed.
∗18: �Requires XENPAK module (sold separately).
In addition, operation with non-Anritsu modules not guaranteed.
∗19: �Requires SFP modules (sold separately).
In addition, operation with non-Anritsu modules not guaranteed.
∗20: �Only ports 1 and 2 of the MU120121A/122A support the MU159101A-17 Traffic
Impairment Emulator option. Moreover, only MU120121A/122A models shipped
after March 7, 2008 with  the "Supports Opt.17" sticker support the option.
∗21: �MU159101A-30 option can be added to the main frame before delivery.
But it cannot be added after.
∗22: �MU150100A-07 is factory installed only. MU150100A-07 and MU150100A-09
cannot both be installed simultaneously.
∗23: Exchangeable.
∗24: Requires either MU150101A-11 or MU150101A-12.
∗25: MX159001B-03 not required.
∗26: �GBIC modules sold as single units. Two can be mounted in MU120112A.
∗27: �SFP modules sold as single units. Two can be mounted in MU120112A
and eight in MU120132A.
∗28: �XENPAK modules sold as single units. Two can be mounted in MU120118B and
one in MU120118C.
G0192A and G0193A only supported by MU120118A/B/C units with "With APS"
sticker attached. DO NOT install in MU120118A/B/C without “With APS” seal.
G0192A and G0193A have “Only for APS” stickers attached.